(HA-99-16)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00979

ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 8, 1998

WHEREAS, the San Diego Workforce Partnership, Inc. has announced the availability of

\$3,750,000 to assist individuals who have received welfare for 30 months or more in their

lifetime and have multiple barriers to employment move from welfare to work; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission and five community based organizations with

experience and expertise in providing employment and training programs for low-income clients

have collaborated in developing a proposal for \$2,325,000 for a full package of coordinated

employment and training services; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission was selected by San Diego Workforce

Partnership, Inc. to receive a grant award of \$2.3 million; and

WHEREAS, these funds will assist the City in guiding hard-to-employ residents o

assisted housing in the transition from welfare to work; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that this

application is ratified and the Executive Director is authorized to execute all necessary

documents to receive and utilize the funding, including amendment of the budget and execution

of contracts.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

By

Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 11/18/98 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-99-16